## 504978621 06/26/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5025367

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
APPOTRONICS CHINA	CORPORA	TION		06/20/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	Appotroni	Appotronics Corporation Limited		
Street Address:	4th Floor,	4th Floor, SZICC, NO.1089, Chaguang Road, Xili Town, Nanshan District		
City:	Shenzhen			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518055			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		599336		
Application Number:		599364		
Application Number:		599374		
Application Number:		607098		
Application Number:		625411		
Application Number:		703530		
Application Number:	15	703544		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
Fax Number:	•	13)625-0691		
Correspondence will h		ne e-mail address first; if that		
	proviaea: i	t that is unsuccesstul. It will b	De sent via us m	ail.
using a fax number, if		i that is unsuccessiui, it will t 3-625-5076	de sent via US M	ail.
<i>using a fax number, if  </i> Phone:	21		de sent via US m	ail.
<i>using a fax number, if  </i> Phone: Email:	21 ycł	3-625-5076		ail.
<i>using a fax number, if  </i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	21 ycł Yli	3-625-5076 hen@cyiplaw.com		ail.
<i>using a fax number, if f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	21 ycł Yli	3-625-5076 hen@cyiplaw.com NG CHEN CHEN YOSHIMURA 8 W 2ND STREET		ail.
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	21 ycł YII 10 #5	3-625-5076 hen@cyiplaw.com NG CHEN CHEN YOSHIMURA 8 W 2ND STREET	LLP	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	21 ycl Yll 10 #5 LC	3-625-5076 hen@cyiplaw.com NG CHEN CHEN YOSHIMURA 8 W 2ND STREET 14	LLP	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	21 ycl Yll 10 #5 LC	3-625-5076 hen@cyiplaw.com NG CHEN CHEN YOSHIMURA 8 W 2ND STREET 14 DS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90	LLP	ail.
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	21 ycl Yll 10 #5 LC	3-625-5076 hen@cyiplaw.com NG CHEN CHEN YOSHIMURA 8 W 2ND STREET 14 DS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90 79592.0000	LLP	ail.

504978621

PATENT REEL: 046208 FRAME: 0495

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2018.6.20-Yingchen-assignemnt for US15599336 etc [YLX to Appotronics]#page1.tif source=2018.6.20-Yingchen-assignemnt for US15599336 etc [YLX to Appotronics]#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Appotronics China Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of China and having a principal place of business at 4th Floor, SZICC, NO. 1089, Chaguang Road, Xili Town, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518055, P. R. China, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the following United State Patent Applications and United State Patents:

United State Patent Application No.	Corresponding United State Patent No.
15/599,336	
15/599,364	
15/599,374	
15/607,098	
15/625,411	
15/703,530	
15/703,544	

by virtual of assignment.

Appotronics Corporation Limited ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of China and having a principal place of business at 4th Floor, SZICC, NO. 1089, Chaguang Road, Xili Town, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518055, P. R. China, desires to acquire Assignor's interest in the above listed U.S. patents and patent applications.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee Assignor's entire right,

## PATENT REEL: 046208 FRAME: 0497

title and interest in and to said U.S. patents and patent applications, and all patents and patent applications in the United States corresponding thereto or based thereon. This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and his successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby appoints the persons associated with Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 53720 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Appotronics China Corporation, Assignor

Yi Li Legal representative

By:

Date: 2018. 6.20

**RECORDED: 06/26/2018**